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Nick Brown (Chair) Geoscience Australia 
GPO Box 378 
CANBERRA ACT 2601 

Tel: (02) 6249 9831 
Email: nicholas.brown@ga.gov.au 
Internet    www.ga.gov.au 

COMMONWEALTH – Defence (Navy) 

Zarina Jayaswal 
Australian Hydrographic Service, 
RAN Locked Bag 8801 
Wollongong   NSW 2500 

Tel:           (02) 4223 6654 
Email:       Zarina.Jayaswal@defence.gov.au 
Internet:   www.hydro.gov.au 

NEW ZEALAND 
 

Nic Donnelly 
Land Information New Zealand 
PO Box 5501 
WELLINGTON NEW ZEALAND 

Tel: +64 4 498 3833 
Email: ndonnelly@linz.govt.nz 
Internet:   www.linz.govt.nz 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
 

Gavin Evans 
ACT Land Information Centre 
GPO Box 1908 
Canberra ACT 2601 

Tel: (02) 6207 1639 
Email: Gavin.Evans@act.gov.au 
Internet:   www.actpla.act.gov.au 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

Simon McElroy 
Spatial Services 
PO Box 143 
BATHURST NSW 2795 

Tel: (02) 6332 8380 
Email: Simon.Mcelroy@finance.nsw.gov.au 
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NORTHERN TERRITORY 

 
Department of Planning and Infrastructure 
PO Box 1680 
DARWIN NT 0801 

Tel: (08) 8995  
Email: @nt.gov.au 
Internet:  www.nt.gov.au/dpi/ 

QUEENSLAND  
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GPO Box 2454  
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Tel: (07) 3896 3754  
Email: matt.higgins@dnrme.qld.gov.au  
Internet: www.dnrme.qld.gov.au/gnss  
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TASMANIA 

Scott Strong 
Department of Primary Industries, Parks, Water and 

Environment 
GPO Box 44 
HOBART TAS 7001 

Tel: (03) 6165 4175 
Email: Scott.Strong@dpipwe.tas.gov.au 
Internet:  www.dpipwe.tas.gov.au 

VICTORIA  

Roger Fraser  
Land Use Victoria 
Department of Environment, Land, Water & Planning  
Level 11/ 2 Lonsdale St  
Melbourne VIC 3000  

Tel:  (03) 9194 0264  
Email:  roger.fraser@delwp.vic.gov.au  
Internet:  www.delwp.vic.gov.au/geodesy  

 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

Irek Baran 
Landgate 
PO Box 2222 
MIDLAND WA 6936 

Tel: (08) 9273 7135 
Email: irek.baran@landgate.wa.gov.au 
Internet:   www.landgate.wa.gov.au 
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RMIT University  
Melbourne VIC 3000 

Tel: (03) 9925 2424 
Email: donald.grant@rmit.edu.au 
Internet:   www.rmit.edu.au/ 
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